TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Monthly tuition is due on the first day of each month July, & September through May (10 month schedule). <u>Students enrolling after August 1st will pay annual tuition on a 9 month schedule</u>. Family discounts are applicable to same household; discounts DO NOT apply to preschool students. Preschool students pay on a nine-month payment plan with payments due the first day of September through May.

Note: July tuition payments are neither refundable nor transferable if the student is withdrawn AFTER August 1st

PRESCHOOL THROUGH 12TH GRADE

GRADE LEVEL	Monthly	Annual
Preschool	\$615.00	\$5,535.00
Kindergarten through 6 th Grade	\$535.00	\$5,350.00
7 th and 8 th Grade	\$565.00	\$5,650.00
9 th through 12 th Grade	\$583.00	\$5,830.00

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT AND SCHOLAR

(Visa Type: F-1 Status: Active)

GRADE LEVEL	Monthly	Annual
Kindergarten through 12 th Grade	\$835.00	\$8,350.00

(Note: I-20 Replacement Fee: \$50.00)

DEPENDENT CHILD CARE SERVICE: Preschool through 6th Grade

Fees are due the first of each month.

*Re-enrollment fee will apply to students who withdraw their enrollment and re-enroll in less than 60 days

Before School (6:30am – 8:00am)	\$150.00
After School (3:00pm – 6:00pm)	\$200.00
Before & After School	\$300.00

Drop In (per/service – per/day)	\$20.00
LATE PICK-UP (Applicable fee after 6:00 pm per/student)	Information at Enrollment
Re-enrollment Fee*	\$50.00

ENROLLMENT, RE-ENROLLMENT and ADDITIONAL FEES

New Student Application Fee (Non-Refundable Fee)	\$175.00 (per/student)	Archery: Participation Fee (<i>Grade</i> : $7^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$175.00
Enrollment Fee/Re-enrollment Fee	(per/student)	(Grade. 7 – 12)	
(Non-Refundable Fee – First student)	\$125.00	Baseball: Participation Fee	\$200.00
(Non-Refundable Fee – Second student)	(per/student)	(<i>Grade</i> : $7^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$200.00
Enrollment Fee/Re-enrollment Fee			
(Non-Refundable Fee – Third or more	\$75.00	Basketball: Participation Fee	\$200.00
student)	(per/student)	(<i>Grade</i> : $7^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$200.00
FACTS Management Fee	\$25.00 or		
(Non-Refundable Fee – One time annual fee)	\$55.00	Cross Country: Participation Fee	\$200.00
		(<i>Grade</i> : $7^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$200.00
choice of Option 1 or Option 2 Registration: Books & Class Fees	(per/family)	Football: Participation Fee	
(Varies by Grade Level)	August Due Date	(Grade: $7^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$300.00
,	\$25.00	· ·	
Entry Level Testing Fee		Golf: Participation Fee $(Grade: 7^{th} - 12^{th})$	\$250.00
(Grade: 1 st – 12 th) International Student Fee	(per/student)	· ·	
Includes: I-20 & Enrollment/Re-enrollment fee	\$300.00	Soccer: Participation Fee $(Grade: 9^{th} - 12^{th})$	\$200.00
	\$300.00	(Grade: 9 th – 12 th) (Grade: 7 th – 8 th)	\$150.00
(Non-Refundable Fee – per/student)			
Band: Participation Fee	\$150.00	Softball: Participation Fee	\$200.00
(Grade: $7^{th} - 12^{th} - year$)	\$100.00	(Grade: 7 th – 12 th Fall: Fast Pitch)	(per/season)
$(Grade: 5^{th} - 6^{th} - year)$		(Grade: 7 th – 12 th Spring: Slow Pitch)	
Band: School Instrument Rental	\$50.00	Volleyball: Participation Fee	\$200.00
(per/semester)		(<i>Grade</i> : 7 th – 12 th)	
Elective Fee	\$50.00	Track & Field: Participation Fee	\$200.00
Art, Drama, Choir, Photography, Home-Ec.	\$50.00	(<i>Grade</i> : $9^{th} - 12^{th}$)	\$200.00
(Grade:6 th – 12 th per/semester/elective)		W di D di d D	
Computer Science Lab Fee	\$75.00	Wrestling: Participation Fee	\$200.00
(Grade 8 ^{th-} – 12 th per/semester)	4 1 1 1 1	(<i>Grade</i> : 7 th – 12 th)	
*AP Classes	Additional		
	Fees		